99&
:1&
:3&
:5&
:7&
:9&
211&
1& 31& 51& 71& 91& 211&

98.2 %
97.5 %
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Available DC fuse sizes
MPP voltage range
Full power MPP voltage range @ 45 ℃ 1)
No. of DC inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
PV array configuration
SG3425UD-MV SG3600UD-MV
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General data
875 V / 915 V
875 V – 1500 V
875 V – 1300 V
3994A
1500 V
250 A – 630 A
24 ( optional: 28 )
10000 A
Negative grounding or floating
915 V / 955 V
915 V – 1500 V
915 V – 1300 V
4014A
3425 kVA @ 40 ℃( 104 ℉ ),
Optional: 3425 kVA @ 45 ℃( 113 ℉ )
165 A
3600 kVA @ 40℃( 104 ℉ ),
Optional: 3600 kVA @ 45℃( 113 ℉ )
 173 A
DC protection
AC protection
Surge protection
Grid monitoring / Ground fault monitoring
Insulation monitoring
Overheat protection
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Transformer vector
Degree of protection
Auxiliary power supply
Operating ambient temperature range 4)
Allowable relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
DC-Coupled storage interface
Night reactive power function
Charging power from the grid
Communication
Compliance
Grid support
6058 mm * 2896 mm * 2438 mm
238.5'' * 114.0'' * 96.0''
18000 kg    39683.2 lbs
Dy1 ( Optional: Dy11, Yny0 )
NEMA 4X ( Electronic enclosure ) / NEMA 3R ( Others )
5 kVA, 120 Vac; Optional: 30 KVA 480 Vac + 5 KVA 120 Vac
-35 ℃ – 60 ℃ / optional: -40 ℃ – 60 ℃
 -31 ℉ – 140 ℉ / optional: -40 ℉ – 140 ℉
0 % – 100 %
Forced air cooling + KNAN ( Optional: ONAN )
1000 m ( Standard ) / > 1000 m ( Customized )
( 3280.8 ft ( standard ) / > 3280.8 ft ( Customized ) )
Optional
Optional